केन्द्रीय अनुसंधान एवं प्रशिक्षण प्रयोगशाला Central Research & Training Laboratory

(राष्ट्रीय विज्ञान संग्रहालय परिषद, National Council of Science Museums)

कोलकाता/Kolkata-700091

No. I-13019/1 45

19.05.2022

कार्यालय आदेश/OFFICE ORDER NO.22/2022

Following officers and staff members of NCSM Hqrs. and CRTL Kolkata are required to be present at iLead, 113, Matheswartola Road, Topsia, Axis Bank, Kolkata-700 046 on 21.05.2022 (Saturday) at 8.30 AM in connection with the aptitude/skill test to be held for recruitment to the post of Exhibition Assistant 'A' at CRTL:-

- 01. Shri Chandan Das, Chief Exhibition Officer, CRTL.
- 02. Shri Saibal Bose, CoA, NCSM Hgrs.
- 03. Sri Shayantam Sengupta, Exhibition Officer 'D', CRTL
- 04. Shri Abhijit Pal, Section Officer, NCSM Hgrs.
- 05. Shri D Som, Section Officer, NCSM Hqrs.
- 06. Smt. Mowsumi Banerjee, OA Gr.I, NCSM Hgrs.
- 07. Shri Somnath Das, OA Gr.I, NCSM Hgrs.
- 08. Shri Susanta Bhowmick, Exhibition Assistant 'A', CRTL.
- 09. Shri Sutanu Chowdhury, OA Gr.II, NCSM Hqrs.
- 10. Shri Supriyo Hazra, OA, Gr.II, NCSM Hgrs.
- 11. Shri Pravat Mitra, Driver Gr.II, NCSM Hqrs.
- 12. Shri Biswajit Majumdar, Driver Gr.II, NCSM Hqrs.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority, CRTL.

Lev 19/05/2022

नियंत्रक (प्रशासन)/CoA, NCSM Hgrs.

To: -

All the above Officers & Staff Members

Copy to: -

- 1. Director, NCSM Hqrs. / CRTL/NEZ
- 2. Secretary, NCSM
- 3. Chief Exhibition Officer, NCSM4. PPS to DG, NCSM
- 5. PRO & Hindi Cell, NCSM
- 6. Office Order Register
- 7. Office Copy